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SELCOM CAR DOOR
西 尔 康 轿 门

Hydra PLUS



技术数据

1.1
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1.9
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1.16
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产品范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 门机驱动器总尺寸

开、关门时间（标准、双层及“E”和“EW”
级防火门板）

Hydra 厅门和 Hydra Plus 轿门的布置

带标准门刀的轿门和厅门的布置

配置带轿门锁的门刀的轿门和厅门的布置

用于带轿门锁门刀的紧急开门装置

适合 IP54 保护等级的最大尺寸图 - 旁开门

GENERAL INDEX
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CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

TECHNICAL DATA

1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6
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1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11
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1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

Production Range
ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive Application Range

Overall Dimension ECO-MIDI-SUPRA Drive

Opening and Closing Times (Standard, Double Skin
and Fire Tested “E” and “EW” Class Panels)
Opening and Closing Times (Standard, Double Skin
and Fire Tested “E” and “EW” Class Panels)
Opening and Closing Times (Glass, Glass-framed
and Fire Tested “EI” Class Panels)
Opening and Closing Times (Glass, Glass-framed
and Fire Tested “EI” Class Panels)
Hydra Landing Doors and Hydra Plus Car Doors
Arrangement

Car Door and Landing Door Arrangement with
Standard Coupler
Car Door and Landing Door Arrangement with
Coupler with Car Door Lock
Emergency Opening Device for Coupler with
Car Door Lock
Max Overall for IP54 Protection Grade Versions 
- Side Opening Doors

HYDRA PLUS  轿门

目录

开、关门时间（标准、双层及“E”和“EW”
级防火门板）

开、关门时间（玻璃、带框玻璃及“EI”级
防火门板）
开、关门时间（玻璃、带框玻璃及“EI”级
防火门板）

Subject to change without notice!

1.21 前壁安装示意图 1.21 Bracket positioning for HYDRA PLUS frontwall fixing
1.21.1 前壁安装支架 1.21.1 Bracket for frontwall fixing

1.20.1 适合 IP54 保护等级的最大尺寸图 - 中分门 1.20.1 Max Overall for IP54 Protection Grade Versions
- Central Opening Doors

1.16.1 Augusta 厅门和 Hydra Plus 轿门的布置 1.16.1 Augusta Landing Doors and Hydra Plus Car Doors
Arrangement



中分双折门

5.1

5.1.t

5.2

5.2.t

中分双折轿门
44/R型， C.O.=600÷1150

44/R型， C.O.=600÷1150 (Schedule)

42/C型， C.O.=1200÷3200

42/C型， C.O.=1200÷3200 (Schedule)

旁开三扇门

4.1

4.1.t

4.2

4.2.t

旁开三扇轿门
35/R-L型， C.O.=600÷1400
旁开三扇轿门
Type 35/R-L型， C.O.=600÷1400 （参数表）

旁开三扇轿门
32/R-L型， C.O.=600÷2100
旁开三扇轿门
32/R-L型， C.O.=600÷2100 （参数表）

中分双扇门

3.1

3.1.t

中分双扇轿门
02/C型， C.O.=600÷1800
中分双扇轿门
02/C型， C.O.=600÷1800 （参数表）

旁开双扇门

2.1

2.1.t

旁开双扇轿门
12/R-L型， C.O.=600÷1800

12/R-L型， C.O.=600÷1800 （参数表）

GENERAL INDEX
III

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改，不另行通知！

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 04.10.2005
页/Page： 0.2

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

FOUR PANELS CENTRAL OPENING DOORS

5.1

5.1.t

5.2

5.2.t

Four Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 44/R C.O.=600÷1150
Four Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 44/R C.O.=600÷1150 (Schedule)
Four Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 42/C C.O.=1200÷3200
Four Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 42/C C.O.=1200÷3200 (Schedule)

THREE PANELS TELESCOPIC DOORS

4.1

4.1.t

4.2

4.2.t

Three Panels Telescopic Car Door
Type 35/R-L C.O.=600÷1400
Three Panels Telescopic Car Door
Type 35/R-L C.O.=600÷1400 (Schedule)
Three Panels Telescopic Car Door
Type 32/R-L C.O.=600÷2100
Three Panels Telescopic Car Door
Type 32/R-L C.O.=600÷2100 (Schedule)

TWO PANELS CENTRAL OPENING DOORS

3.1

3.1.t

Two Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 02/C C.O.=600÷1800
Two Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 02/C C.O.=600÷1800 (Schedule)

TWO PANELS TELESCOPIC DOORS

2.1

2.1.t

Two Panels Telescopic Car Door
Type 12/R-L C.O.=600÷1800
Two Panels Telescopic Car Door
Type 12/R-L C.O.=600÷1800 (Schedule)

目录

HYDRA PLUS 轿门

旁开双扇轿门

中分双折轿门

中分双折轿门

中分双折轿门
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单扇轿门

7.1

7.1.t
72/R-L型， C.O.=600÷1400

72/R-L型， C.O.=600÷1400

中分三折门 

6.1

6.1.t

6.2

6.2.t

中分三折轿门
66/R型， C.O.=900÷1450

66/R型， C.O.=900÷1450 （参数表）

62/C型， C.O.=1500÷3200

62/C型， C.O.=1500÷3200 （参数表）
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HYDRA PLUS 轿门

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

目录

ONE PANEL CAR DOORS

7.1

7.1.t

One Panel Car Door
Type 72/R-L C.O.=600÷1400
One Panel Car Door (Schedule)
Type 72/R-L C.O.=600÷1400

SIX PANELS CENTRAL OPENING DOORS 

6.1

6.1.t

6.2

6.2.t

Six Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 66/R C.O.=900÷1450
Six Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 66/R C.O.=900÷1450 (Schedule)
Six Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 62/C C.O.=1500÷3200
Six Panels Central Opening Car Door
Type 62/C C.O.=1500÷3200 (Schedule)

中分三折轿门

中分三折轿门

中分三折轿门

单扇轿门

单扇轿门（参数表）
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LANDING DOORS CAR DOORS WITH BELT DRIVE
C.O.
PL mm. LH mm.

型号         图示 Min. Max. Min. Max.

0081006C/20C/10

R/21R/11

L/21L/11

600 1800

R/23R/13

L/23L/13

600 2100

R/53R/13

L/53L/131023

600 1400

1900

00230021C/24C/14

0511006R/44R/34

00230051C/26C/16

0541009R/66R/56

R/27R/17

L/27L/17

600 1400
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产品范围 XXXI
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HYDRA PLUS 轿门

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

PRODUCTION RANGE

位置 系列 TYPE ILLUSTRATION
型号         图示
TYPE ILLUSTRATION

厅门   皮带驱动的轿门

门
机
在
顶
部

注
：
最
大
净
开
门
高
度

35
00
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m。

- 视
净
开
门
宽
度
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定
。
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ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围
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HYDRA PLUS 轿门

TY 12/R-LLH
PL

600
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900
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MIDI
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SUPRA

适合于 11/R-L 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS

A-B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXI

DRIVE kg

130

300

700

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

SUPRA

MIDI

ECO

XXXXXXXXXXXI

FOR TYPE 11/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

kg

300

700SUPRA

MIDI

TY 12/R-L

A

C

B

C

B

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 11/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 11/R-L 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及 防火门。

A-B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

不可能制作的门

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS
不可能制作的门

B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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HYDRA PLUS 轿门

TY 02/CLH
PL
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kg

130
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700SUPRA
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ECO
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kg

300

700SUPRA
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TY 02/C

A

B

C

B

C

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 25.07.2005
页/Page： 1.3

适合于 01 / C 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS

A-B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 01/C LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

A-B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

不可能制作的门

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

FOR TYPE 01/C LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

适合于 01/C 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及防火门。

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS
不可能制作的门

B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

可随时更改，不另行通知！ Subject to change without notice!
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19
00

19
50

20
00

20
50

21
00

21
50

22
00

22
50

23
00

23
50

24
00

24
50

25
00LH

PL
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400

ECO

19
00

19
50

20
00

20
50

21
00

21
50

22
00

22
50

23
00

23
50

24
00

24
50

25
00LH

PL
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400

MIDI

SUPRA

MIDI

TY 35/R-L
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kg
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kg
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B

A
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C

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

可随时更改，不另行通知！
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HYDRA PLUS 轿门

适合于 31/R-L 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS

A- B SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11 

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 31/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 31/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 31/R-L 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及 防火门。

A-B型尺寸参数见1.11页

不可能制作的门

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS
不可能制作的门

B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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TY 32/R-L
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XXXXXXXXXXXiI

kg

130

300

700SUPRA

MIDI

ECO

XXXXXXXXXXXI

TY 32/R-L

kg

300

700SUPRA

MIDI

A

CB

C

B

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

可随时更改，不另行通知！
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HYDRA PLUS 轿门

适合于 31/R-L 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS

A-B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11 

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 31/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 31/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 31/R-L 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及 防火门。

A-B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

不可能制作的门

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS
不可能制作的门

B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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LH
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TY 44/R

TY 44/R

A

B

B

B

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

可随时更改，不另行通知！

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 25.07.2005
页/Page： 1.6

HYDRA PLUS 轿门

适合于 43 /R 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

A-B SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11 

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 43 /R-L LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 43 / R LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 43 /R-L 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门   
及 防火门。

A-B型尺寸参数见1.11页

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

B SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

B型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

可随时更改，不另行通知！

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 25.07.2005
页/Page： 1.7

HYDRA PLUS 轿门

适合于 41/C 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS

B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11 

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 41/C LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 41/C LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 41/ C型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及 防火门。

B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

不可能制作的门

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS
不可能制作的门

C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

C型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

可随时更改，不另行通知！

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 25.07.2005
页/Page： 1.8

HYDRA PLUS 轿门

适合于 65 /R 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

A-B SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 65 /R LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 65 /R LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 65 /R 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及 防火门。

A-B型尺寸参数见1.11

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

B SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

B型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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TY 62/C

MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

可随时更改，不另行通知！

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 25.07.2005
页/Page： 1.9

HYDRA PLUS 轿门

适合于 61 /C 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS

B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 61/C LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 61 / C  LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 61 /C 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及 防火门。

B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

不可能制作的门

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

NOT FEASIBLE DOORS
不可能制作的门

C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

C型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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TY 72/R-L
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ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动器应用范围

可随时更改，不另行通知！

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 25.07.2005
页/Page： 1.10

HYDRA PLUS 轿门

适合于 71/R-L 型 标 准 厅 门 、 双 层 门 板 厅 门  

A-B SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE 1.11 

DRIVE

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板

FOR TYPE 71/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH GLASS,
GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED PANELS

CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE APPLICATION RANGE

FOR TYPE 71/R-L LANDING DOORS WITH STANDARD, 
DOUBLE SKIN PANELS

适合于 71/R-L 型 玻 璃 厅 门 、 带 框 玻 璃 厅 门  
及防火门。

A-B型尺寸参数见1.11页

驱动

Operator and Suspension Panels

最大允许驱动的重量
MAX. ALLOWABLE WEIGHT

门机及门板
Operator and Suspension Panels

DRIVE
驱动

B-C SETTLEMENTS DIMENSIONAL
PROPRIETIES ACC. PAGE  1.11

B-C型尺寸参数见1.11页

Subject to change without notice!
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可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 25.07.2005
页/Page： 1.11

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA 驱动的总尺寸
OVERALL DIMENSIONS ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE
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DOOR TYPE M1
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32/R-L 61
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44/R 15

66/R 61
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A
型号

Subject to change without notice!
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开、关门时间（标准门板、双层门板及 “E” 和 “EW” 级防火门板）

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

/
25.07.2005

1.12

ECO

MIDI

SUPRA

THE DIVISION OF THE ECO-MIDI-SUPRA
DRIVE SHOWED IN THE SCHEDULE

IS VALID ONLY FOR LH=2000

XX XX

TYPE 72/R-L 02/C 12/R-L
32/R-L 42/C 62/C
35/R-L 44/R 66/R

CLOSING
OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE

TIME TIME SPEED
C.O.
PL       

s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s

600 2,6 3,8 1,8 2,9 2,6 3,8 2,6 3,8 1,8 2,9
650 2,7 4,0 2,0 3,0 2,7 4,0 2,7 4,0 2,0 3,0
700 2,8 4,1 2,1 3,0 2,8 4,1 2,8 4,1 2,1 3,0
750 2,9 4,3 2,2 3,1 2,9 4,3 2,9 4,3 2,2 3,1
800 3,0 4,4 2,2 3,1 3,0 4,4 3,0 4,4 2,2 3,1
850 3,1 4,6 2,3 3,2 3,1 4,6 3,1 4,6 2,3 3,2
900 3,2 4,8 2,4 3,3 3,2 4,8 3,2 4,8

0,30
2,4 3,3

0,30
2,4 3,3

950 3,3 5,0 2,5 3,4 3,3 5,0 3,3 5,0 2,5 3,4 2,5 3,4
1000 3,4 5,1 0,30 2,5 3,5 3,4 5,1 3,4 5,1 2,5 3,5 2,5 3,5

0,30

1050 3,6 5,3 2,6 3,6
0,30

3,6 5,3
0,30

3,6 5,3 2,6 3,6 2,6 3,6
1100 3,8 5,4 2,6 3,6 3,8 5,4 3,8 5,4 2,6 3,6 2,0 3,1
1150 3,9 5,6 2,7 3,7 3,9 5,6 3,9 5,6 2,7 3,7 2,0 3,2
1200 4,0 5,8 2,7 3,8 4,0 5,8 2,9 5,7 2,0 3,3 2,0 3,3
1250 4,1 6,0 2,8 3,9 4,1 6,0 3,0 5,9 2,1 3,4 2,1 3,4
1300 4,2 6,1 2,8 4,0 4,2 6,1 3,1 6,0 2,1 3,5 2,1 3,5
1350 4,3 6,3 2,9 4,1 4,3 6,3 3,2 6,2 2,2 3,6 2,2 3,6
1400 4,4 6,4 3,0 4,1 4,4 6,4 3,3 6,4 2,2 3,7 2,2 3,7

8,32,28,32,26,64,36,66,42,41,30541
9,32,29,32,28,65,38,65,39,32,20051

0,76,30,76,30,43,20551 0,26 2,3 4,0 2,3 4,0
1,43,21,43,22,76,32,76,31,43,20061

2,44,20561 0,26 3,7 7,4 0,26 3,7 7,4 2,4 4,2 2,4 4,2 0,26
3,44,23,44,26,78,36,78,33,44,20071

4,45,28,79,38,79,34,45,20571
0,26

2,5 4,4
5,45,25,45,20,80,40,80,45,45,20081
6,46,26,46,22,81,40581
7,46,27,46,23,82,40091
8,47,28,47,25,83,40591
9,47,29,47,28,116,30002

1,217,30502 0,18 2,7 5,0 2,7 5,0
1,57,21,57,23,217,30012

2150 2,8 5,2 2,8 5,2
2200 2,8 5,3 2,8 5,3
2250 2,9 5,4 2,6 7,0
2300 2,6 7,1 2,6 7,1
2350 2,7 7,3 2,7 7,3
2400 2,7 7,4 2,7 7,4
2450 2,7 7,6 2,7 7,6
2500 2,7 7,7 2,7 7,7
2550 2,8 7,9 2,8 7,9
2600 2,8 8,0 2,8 8,0
2650 2,8 8,1 2,8 8,1
2700 2,8 8,2 2,8 8,2 0,18
2750 2,9 8,4 0,18 2,9 8,4
2800 2,9 8,5 2,9 8,5
2850 2,9 8,7 2,9 8,7
2900 2,9 8,8 2,9 8,8
2950 3,0 9,0 3,0 9,0
3000 3,0 9,1 3,0 9,1
3050 3,0 9,2 3,0 9,2
3100 3,0 9,3 3,0 9,3
3150 3,1 9,5 3,1 9,5
3200 3,1 9,6 3,1 9,6

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

Subject to change without notice!

OPENING AND CLOSING TIMES (STANDARD, DOUBLE SKIN AND FIRE TESTED “E” AND “EW” CLASS PANELS)

CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

型号

表中所列ECO-MIDI-SUPRA数据
只适用于净开高度2000mm的门
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3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
1.13

IXX XXXI

*

XX XX

ECO

MIDI

SUPRA

72/R-L 02/C 12/R-L
32/R-L 42/C 62/C
35/R-L 44/R 66/R

C.O.
PL       

s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s

600 2,6 4,0 * 1,8 2,6 4,0 * 2,6 4,0 * 1,8
650 2,7 4,0 2,0 2,7 4,0 2,7 4,0 2,0
700 2,8 4,1 2,1 2,8 4,1 2,8 4,1 2,1
750 2,9 4,3 2,2 2,9 4,3 2,9 4,3 2,2
800 3,0 4,4 2,2 3,0 4,4 3,0 4,4 2,2
850 3,1 4,6 2,3 3,1 4,6 3,1 4,6 2,3
900 3,2 4,8 2,4 3,2 4,8 3,2 4,8 0,30 2,4 2,4
950 3,3 5,0 2,5 4,0 * 3,3 5,0 3,3 5,0 2,5 2,5
1000 3,4 5,1 2,5 3,4 5,1 3,4 5,1 2,5 2,5
1050 3,6 5,3

0,30
2,6 3,6 5,3 0,30 3,6 5,3 2,6 4,0 * 2,6

1100 3,8 5,4 2,6 3,8 5,4 3,8 5,4 2,6 2,0
1150 3,9 5,6 2,7 3,9 5,6 3,9 5,6 2,7 2,0
1200 4,0 5,8 2,7 4,0 5,8 2,9 5,7 2,0 2,0 4,0 *1250 4,1 6,0 2,8 4,1 6,0 3,0 5,9 2,1 2,1
1300 4,2 6,1 2,8 4,0 4,2 6,1 3,1 6,0 2,1 2,1
1350 4,3 6,3 2,9 4,1 4,3 6,3 3,2 6,2 2,2 2,2
1400 4,4 6,4 3,0 4,1

0,30
4,4 6,4 3,3 6,4 2,2 2,2

2,22,26,64,36,66,42,41,30541
0,42,20051 * 3,5 6,8 3,5 6,8 2,2 2,2

0,76,30,76,30,43,20551 0,26 2,3 4,0 2,3 4,0
1,43,21,43,22,76,32,76,31,43,20061

2,44,20561 0,26 3,7 7,4 0,26 3,7 7,4 2,4 4,2 2,4 4,2
3,44,23,44,26,78,36,78,33,44,20071
4,45,24,45,28,79,38,79,34,45,20571
5,45,25,45,20,80,40,80,45,45,20081
6,46,26,46,22,81,40581 0,26

7,46,23,82,40091 0,26 2,6 4,7
8,47,28,47,25,83,40591
9,47,29,47,28,116,30002

1,217,30502 0,18 2,7 5,0 2,7 5,0
1,57,21,57,23,217,30012

2150 2,8 5,2 2,8 5,2
2200 2,8 5,3 2,8 5,3
2250 2,9 5,4 2,6 7,0
2300 2,6 7,1 2,6 7,1
2350 2,7 7,3 2,7 7,3
2400 2,7 7,4 2,7 7,4
2450 2,7 7,6 2,7 7,6
2500 2,7 7,7 2,7 7,7
2550 2,8 7,9 2,8 7,9
2600 2,8 8,0 2,8 8,0
2650 2,8 8,1 2,8 8,1
2700 2,8 8,2 2,8 8,2 0,18
2750 2,9 8,4 0,18 2,9 8,4
2800 2,9 8,5 2,9 8,5
2850 2,9 8,7 2,9 8,7
2900 2,9 8,8 2,9 8,8
2950 3,0 9,0 3,0 9,0
3000 3,0 9,1 3,0 9,1
3050 3,0 9,2 3,0 9,2
3100 3,0 9,3 3,0 9,3
3150 3,1 9,5 3,1 9,5
3200 3,1 9,6 3,1 9,6

开、关门时间（标准门板、双层门板及 “E” 和 “EW” 级防火门板）

THE DIVISION OF THE ECO-MIDI-SUPRA
DRIVE SHOWED IN THE SCHEDULE

IS VALID ONLY FOR LH=2000

TYPE

CLOSING
OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE

TIME TIME SPEED

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

Subject to change without notice!

OPENING AND CLOSING TIMES (STANDARD, DOUBLE SKIN AND FIRE TESTED “E” AND “EW” CLASS PANELS)

CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

型号

表中所列ECO-MIDI-SUPRA数据
只适用于净开高度2000mm的门

取决于关门时间（最小4秒）
DEPENDENT ON CLOSING TIME (min. 4 sec.)



WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
1.14

ECO

MIDI

SUPRA

XX XX

72/R-L 02/C 12/R-L
32/R-L 42/C 62/C
35/R-L 44/R 66/R

C.O.
PL       

s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s
600 2,6 3,8 1,5 2,2 2,0 3,3 2,0 3,3 1,5 2,2
650 2,7 4,0 1,6 2,3 2,1 3,5 2,1 3,5 1,6 2,3
700 2,8 4,1

0,30
1,6 2,4 2,1 3,7 2,1 3,7 1,6 2,4

750 2,9 4,3 1,7 2,5 2,2 3,9 2,2 3,9 1,7 2,5
800 2,1 3,8 1,7 2,6 2,3 4,1 2,3 4,1 1,7 2,6
850 2,2 4,0 1,7 2,7 2,4 4,3 2,4 4,3 1,7 2,7
900 2,2 4,1

0,28
1,7 2,8 2,5 4,5 2,5 4,5 1,7 2,8

0,26
1,7 2,8

950 2,3 4,3 1,8 2,9 2,6 4,7 2,6 4,7 1,8 2,9 1,8 2,9
1000 2,6 4,9 1,8 2,9 2,6 4,9 2,6 4,9

0,26
1,8 2,9 1,8 2,9

0,26
1050 2,7 5,1 1,9 3,0

0,26
2,7 5,1 2,7 5,1 1,9 3,0 1,9 3,0

1100 2,8 5,3 1,9 3,1 2,8 5,3 0,26 2,8 5,3 1,9 3,1 2,0 3,9
1150 2,9 5,5 2,0 3,2 2,9 5,5 2,9 5,5 2,0 3,2 2,0 4,0
1200 2,9 5,7 0,26 2,0 3,3 2,9 5,7 2,9 5,7 2,0 4,1 2,0 4,1
1250 3,0 5,9 2,1 3,4 3,0 5,9 3,0 5,9 2,1 4,3 2,1 4,3
1300 3,1 6,0 2,1 3,5 3,1 6,0 3,1 6,0 2,1 4,4 2,1 4,4
1350 3,2 6,2 2,2 3,6 3,2 6,2 3,2 6,2 2,1 4,6 2,1 4,6
1400 3,3 6,4 2,2 3,7 3,3 6,4 2,9 8,5 2,1 4,7 2,1 4,7

8,42,28,42,28,80,36,64,38,32,20541
9,42,29,42,20,90,38,65,39,42,20051
1,52,21,52,23,91,30,76,31,52,20551
2,52,22,52,26,92,32,76,32,52,20061

4,53,20561 0,18 3,3 9,8 3,3 9,9 2,3 5,4 2,3 5,4
1,013,35,53,20071 0,18 3,3 10,1 2,3 5,5 2,3 5,5

4,014,34,014,37,53,20571 0,18 2,3 5,7 2,3 5,7
8,53,28,53,27,014,37,014,38,53,20081
9,54,29,54,20,115,30581
0,64,20,64,22,115,30091
2,64,22,64,25,116,30591
3,64,23,64,28,116,30002
5,65,25,65,21,217,30502
6,65,26,65,23,217,30012

2150 2,6 6,8 2,6 6,8
0,18

2200 2,6 6,9 0,18 2,6 6,9
2250 2,6 7,0 2,6 7,0
2300 2,6 7,1 2,6 7,1
2350 2,7 7,3 2,7 7,3
2400 2,7 7,4 2,7 7,4
2450 2,7 7,6 2,7 7,6
2500 2,7 7,7 2,7 7,7
2550 2,8 7,9 2,8 7,9
2600 2,8 8,0 2,8 8,0
2650 2,8 8,1 2,8 8,1
2700 2,8 8,2 2,8 8,2
2750 2,9 8,4 2,9 8,4
2800 2,9 8,5 2,9 8,5
2850 2,9 8,7 2,9 8,7
2900 2,9 8,8 2,9 8,8
2950 3,0 9,0 3,0 9,0
3000 3,0 9,1 3,0 9,1
3050 3,0 9,2 3,0 9,2
3100 3,0 9,3 3,0 9,3
3150 3,1 9,5 3,1 9,5
3200 3,1 9,6 3,1 9,6

表中所列ECO-MIDI-SUPRA数据
只适用于净开高度2000mm的门

开、关门时间（玻璃、带框玻璃及 “ EI”级防火门板）

THE DIVISION OF THE ECO-MIDI-SUPRA
DRIVE SHOWED IN THE SCHEDULE

IS VALID ONLY FOR LH=2000

TYPE

CLOSING
OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE

TIME TIME SPEED

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

Subject to change without notice!

OPENING AND CLOSING TIMES (GLASS, GLASS-FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED “ EI” CLASS PANELS)

CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

型号



WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
1.15

IXXX XXXI

*

ECO

MIDI

SUPRA

XX XX

72/R-L 02/C 12/R-L
32/R-L 42/C 62/C
35/R-L 44/R 66/R

C.O.
PL       

s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s s s m/s

600 2,6 4,0 * 1,5 2,0 2,0 1,5
650 2,7 4,0 1,6 2,1 2,1 1,6
700 2,8 4,1 0,30 1,6 2,1

4,0 * 2,1
4,0 * 1,6

750 2,9 4,3 1,7 2,2 2,2 1,7
800 2,1 4,0 * 1,7 2,3 4,1 2,3 4,1 1,7
850 2,2 4,0 1,7 2,4 4,3 2,4 4,3 1,7 4,0 *900 2,2 4,1 0,28 1,7 2,5 4,5 2,5 4,5 1,7 1,7
950 2,3 4,3 1,8 2,6 4,7 2,6 4,7 1,8 1,8
1000 2,6 4,9 1,8 2,6 4,9 2,6 4,9 1,8 1,8

4,0 *
1050 2,7 5,1 1,9 4,0 * 2,7 5,1 2,7 5,1 1,9 1,9
1100 2,8 5,3 1,9 2,8 5,3 0,26 2,8 5,3

0,26
1,9 2,0 4,0 *1150 2,9 5,5 2,0 2,9 5,5 2,9 5,5 2,0 2,0 4,0

1200 2,9 5,7 0,26 2,0 2,9 5,7 2,9 5,7 2,0 4,1 2,0 4,1
1250 3,0 5,9 2,1 3,0 5,9 3,0 5,9 2,1 4,3 2,1 4,3
1300 3,1 6,0 2,1 3,1 6,0 3,1 6,0 2,1 4,4 2,1 4,4
1350 3,2 6,2 2,2 3,2 6,2 3,2 6,2 2,1 4,6 2,1 4,6
1400 3,3 6,4 2,2 3,3 6,4 2,9 8,5 2,1 4,7 2,1 4,7

8,42,28,42,28,80,36,64,32,20541
9,42,29,42,20,90,38,65,39,42,20051
1,52,21,52,23,91,30,76,31,52,20551
2,52,22,52,26,92,32,76,32,52,20061

4,53,20561 0,18 3,3 9,8 3,3 9,9 2,3 5,4 2,3 5,4
1,013,35,53,20071 0,18 3,3 10,1 2,3 5,5 2,3 5,5

4,014,34,014,37,53,20571 0,18 2,3 5,7 2,3 5,7
8,53,28,53,27,014,37,014,38,53,20081
9,54,29,54,20,115,30581
0,64,20,64,22,115,30091
2,64,22,64,25,116,30591
3,64,23,64,28,116,30002
5,65,25,65,21,217,30502
6,65,26,65,23,217,30012

2150 2,6 6,8 2,6 6,8
2200 2,6 6,9 0,18 2,6 6,9
2250 2,6 7,0 2,6 7,0
2300 2,6 7,1 2,6 7,1
2350 2,7 7,3 2,7 7,3 0,18
2400 2,7 7,4 2,7 7,4
2450 2,7 7,6 2,7 7,6
2500 2,7 7,7 2,7 7,7
2550 2,8 7,9 2,8 7,9
2600 2,8 8,0 2,8 8,0
2650 2,8 8,1 2,8 8,1
2700 2,8 8,2 2,8 8,2
2750 2,9 8,4 2,9 8,4
2800 2,9 8,5 2,9 8,5
2850 2,9 8,7 2,9 8,7
2900 2,9 8,8 2,9 8,8
2950 3,0 9,0 3,0 9,0
3000 3,0 9,1 3,0 9,1
3050 3,0 9,2 3,0 9,2
3100 3,0 9,3 3,0 9,3
3150 3,1 9,5 3,1 9,5
3200 3,1 9,6 3,1 9,6

表中所列ECO-MIDI-SUPRA数据
只适用于净开高度2000mm的门

THE DIVISION OF THE ECO-MIDI-SUPRA
DRIVE SHOWED IN THE SCHEDULE

IS VALID ONLY FOR LH=2000

可随时更改， 不另行通知！ Subject to change without notice!

开、关门时间（玻璃、带框玻璃及 “EI” 级防火门板）

TYPE

CLOSING
OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE

TIME TIME SPEED

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

OPENING AND CLOSING TIMES (GLASS, GLASS FRAMED AND FIRE TESTED “EI” CLASS PANELS)

CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING CLOSING

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

OPENING CLOSING AVERAGE
TIME TIME SPEED

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

         平均
开门时间  关门时间   关门速度

型号

DEPENDENT ON CLOSING TIME (min. 4 sec.)
取决于关门时间（最小4秒）



GUIDE

COUPLER

HYDRA LANDING DOORS AND HYDRA PLUS CAR DOORS ARRANGEMENT

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
1.16

TY 41-42/C
TY 43-44/R

TY 61-62/C
TY 65-66/R

L-R/21-11 YTC/20-10 YT

TY 31-32/R-L
TY 31-35/R-L

TY 71-72/R-L

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

HYDRA 厅门和 HYDRA PLUS 轿门的布置

Subject to change without notice!

导轨
GUIDE
导轨

GUIDE
导轨

GUIDE
导轨

门刀

COUPLER
门刀

COUPLER
门刀

COUPLER
门刀

LOCK ROLLERS
门锁滚轮

LOCK ROLLERS
门锁滚轮

LOCK ROLLERS
门锁滚轮

LOCK ROLLERS
门锁滚轮



AUGUSTA LANDING DOORS AND HYDRA PLUS CAR DOORS ARRANGEMENT

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005

1.16.1

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

AUGUSTA厅门和 HYDRA PLUS 轿门的布置

Subject to change without notice!

COUPLER



CAR DOOR AND LANDING DOOR ARRANGEMENT WITH STANDARD COUPLER

3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
1.17

VA
NE

 L
EN

GH
TS

LH
 +

 1
62

LH
 +

 1
45

VA
NE

 L
EN

GH
TS

LH
 +

 1
62

RA
BB

ET

厅门地坎线
LANDING SILL LINE

门刀片闭合
CLOSED VANES

轿门地坎线
CAR SILL LINE

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

配标准门刀的厅门和轿门的布置

Subject to change without notice!

门
刀
片
长

度

门
刀
片
长

度

中
心
线

RA
BB

ET
中
心
线



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
1.18

LH
 +

 1
62

LH
 +

 1
62

Car stops in landing door zone:
The rollers are detected. They operate
the lock vane and the latch opens.

Car stops out of landing door zone:
No rollers are detected. The lock vane
is not touched and the latch keeps closed.

CAR DOOR AND LANDING DOOR ARRANGEMENT WITH COUPLER WITH CAR DOOR LOCK

VA
NE

 L
EN

GH
TS

VA
NE

 L
EN

GH
TS

RA
BB

ET

厅门地坎线
LANDING SILL LINE

门刀片闭合
CLOSED VANES

轿门地坎线
CAR SILL LINE

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

配置带轿门锁的门刀的厅轿门布置

Subject to change without notice!

门
刀
片
长
度

门
刀
片
长
度

中
心
线

RA
BB

ET
中
心
线

VA
NE

 L
EN

GH
TS

门
刀
片
长
度

RA
BB

ET
中
心
线

轿厢停在厅门区，
门刀碰到门球，门锁打开

轿厢在厅门区外，
门刀不会碰到门球，门锁不被打开



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
1.19

STANDARD PANELS GLASS AND GLASS-FRAMED PANELS

FAST PANEL FAST PANEL

The rope of the car door emergency opening device is fixed to the bottom end of the door panel.
By pulling the rope, the car door lock is unlocked.

EMERGENCY OPENING DEVICE FOR COUPLER WITH CAR DOOR LOCK

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

适用于带轿门锁门刀的紧急开门装置

Subject to change without notice!

紧急开门装置的钢丝绳固定到门板的底部。拉动钢丝绳，可以打开轿门锁。

快门板 快门板

标准门板 玻璃和带框玻璃门板



MAX OVERALL FOR IP54 PROTECTION GRADE VERSIONS - SIDE OPENING DOORS

3201.30.0303
/

06.12.2005
1.20

SILL LINE

门厅侧
FLOOR SIDE

PL

12/R 600÷1800

32-35/R > 700

72/R 600÷1400

PL

12/L 600÷1800

32-35/L > 700

72/L 600÷1400

DOOR TYPE PL

32-35/R 600-650

AS DRAWING

DOOR TYPE PL

32-35/L 600-650

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

适合IP54保护等级的最大尺寸图 - 旁开门

Subject to change without notice!

如图示 与图示对称

门型号 门型号

地坎线

DOOR TYPE

AS DRAWING

DOOR TYPE

SYMMETRICALLY OPPOSITE

如图示 与图示对称

门型号 门型号

SILL LINE

门厅侧
FLOOR SIDE

地坎线
SYMMETRICALLY OPPOSITE



3201.30.0303
/

06.12.2005
1.20.1

MAX OVERALL FOR IP54 PROTECTION GRADE VERSIONS - CENTRAL OPENING DOORS

SILL LINE

门厅侧
FLOOR SIDE

DOOR TYPE PL

02/C >1200

42/C >1350

62/C 1500÷3200

AS DRAWING

PL

02/C <1200

42/C 1200÷1300

43/R 600÷1150

66/R 900÷1450

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

适合IP54保护等级的最大尺寸图 - 中分门

Subject to change without notice!

如图示

门型号 地坎线

SILL LINE

门厅侧
FLOOR SIDE

DOOR TYPE

AS DRAWING
如图示

门型号

地坎线



WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY
可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 05.06.2006
页/Page： 1.21

前壁安装示意图
BRACKET POSITIONING FOR HYDRA PLUS FRONTWALL FIXING

Subject to change without notice!

LH
70

60
60

M8

A

PL + 50

地坎线
Sill Line

LH
70

60
60

B

13.5

27

Min. 30

No. 4  M10x20

B=55  typ.: 02/C  44-66/R
12-72/R-L

B=43.5  typ.: 32-35/R-L

Code: 3201.05.5959V01  typ.: 02/C  44-66/R
12-72/R-L

Code: 3201.05.5959V02  typ.: 32-35/R-L
A = PL + (2xS)

PL= 净开门宽
Clear Opening

S = 轿厢壁厚度(0-6mm)
Plate thickness cabin wall
from 0 to max. 6mm



WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY
可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code： 3201.30.0303
版本/Version： /
日期/Date： 05.06.2006
页/Page： 1.21.1

前壁安装支架
BRACKET FOR FRONTWALL FIXING

Subject to change without notice!

适用于 02/C,44-66/R和12-72/R-L型号的支架
Code: 3201.05.5959V01 Bracket for typ. 02/C, 44-66/R, 12-72/R-L

适用于 32/R-L和35/R-L型号的支架
Code: 3201.05.5959V02 Bracket for typ. 32/R-L and 35/R-L



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
2.1

TWO PANELS TELESCOPIC CAR DOOR, TYPE 12/R-L PL=600÷1800

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE
XXXXXX

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19
I

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

GW
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ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

HS
 +

 21
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C1 C C C

GM

P

RUNBY
OPTIONAL CHANGING

LEFT HAND AS DRAWN

RIGHT HAND SYMMETRICALLY
OPPOSITE

FIXING HOLES M10

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 2.1.t

DD2
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HS
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LH
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45

HS
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65
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NOTE
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FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.2

A

A

395 (ECO)

505 (MIDI-SUPRA)

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

旁开双扇轿门，12/R-L型 PL=600÷1800

Subject to change without notice!

对于半自动门，尺寸保持不变 详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.2页

参数见2.1.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高
度

=净开门宽度

左开门    如图示

右开门    与图示对称

越程

可改变

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
2.1.t

SEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORS
STANDARD OPERATORS

REINFORCED OPERATORS
PL C C1 D D1 D2 GW

GM P GM P
529006 1005 1050 1005 10500001056

00115501001155015701007
750 250 912 1150 1170 1205 1170 1205
800 217 / 1225 1220 1255 1220 1255

5031072107210031058
58315731009 1420 1385 1420

0741534153410541/059
584152510001 1495 1485 1520

1050 400 1137 1600 1535 1535 1570
585157610011 1555 1585 1620

07615361536105710511
07815381538152810021
02915881588100910521

1300 550 1362 1975 1935 1870 1935 1970
02025891589105020531
0702530253025212522/0041
5522022200229059050541

1500 520 520 1137 503207225722
5532023205323353350551

52425455450061 / 2370 2405
5542024200527447440561

1700 457 457 1362 505207425752
5552025205627647640571
5672 037252729059050081

注意: GM>GW 
*

**
*

*

*

*

*

TWO PANELS TELESCOPIC CAR DOOR, TYPE 12/R-L PL=600÷1800

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

A
C
B

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

旁开双扇轿门，12/R-L型 PL=600÷1800 

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机
半加强型门机

加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机ATTENTION: GM>GW 



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
3.1

TWO PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 02/C PL=600÷1800
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= CLEAR OPENING
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ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS
OPTIONAL CHANGING

RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 3.1.tGM
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4D3D3D4D

D2D1

H
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FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE
XXXXXX

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19
I

NOTE

FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.3

(m
in

.1
80

)

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11A

395 (ECO)

505 (MIDI-SUPRA) A

H
S 

+ 
21

0

ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分双扇轿门，02/C型 PL=600÷1800

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.3页

参数见3.1.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽
可改变



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
3.1.t

SEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORSPESO TOTALE
STANDARD OPERATORSTOTAL WEIGHT

REINFORCED OPERATORS
PL

LH=2000

C C1 D1 D2 D3 D4 GW

GM P GM=P
092109210921052167006

053177056 1390 1390 1390700 78 250 1450
06510651055108057

800 87 62 217 / / 1650 1660 1540 1660
01710171057198058
04810481058129009

950 93 400 04910591/ 1740 1940
0991099105028010001
0402040205129010501

090205220110011 1930 2090
0412041205321110511

044205425110021 2140 2440
0452045205523610556110521
0952095205624310031
04620442046205726310531
096209620582522//7310041
069205922452610541
010305032551710051
060305132652710551

05239049044710061 / 3110
1650 176 416 416 / 06130533

012305433243249710071
062305530340341810571
036306537347341910081

注意: GM>GW 
*

Kg

TWO PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 02/C PL=600÷1800

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

A
C
B

PL

600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400
1450
1500
1550
1600
1650
1700
1750
1800

*
*
*
*

*

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分双扇轿门，02/C型 PL=600÷1800

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机
半加强型门机

加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机ATTENTION: GM>GW 



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
4.1

THREE PANELS TELESCOPIC CAR DOOR, TYPE 35/R-L PL=600÷1400
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XXXXXX

I
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A

A

LEFT HAND AS DRAWN

RIGHT HAND SYMMETRICALLY
OPPOSITE

= CLEAR OPENING

UN
DE
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E 
OF
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OU

NT
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G

CL
EA

R 
OP

EN
IN

G

ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS OPTIONAL CHANGING
RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 4.1.t

FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19 FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.4

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

旁开三扇轿门，35/R-L型 PL=600÷1400

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.4页

参数见4.1.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽

可改变

左开门 如图示

右开门 与图示对称



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
4.1.t

THREE PANELS TELESCOPIC CAR DOOR, TYPE 35/R-L PL=600÷1400

PL C D D1 GW WS

GM P GM P
02957802957852852858006

650 86 228 695 / 891 885 925 970 925 970
0201579020157903985978007

750 88 250 1025 1000 1025 1070 1025 1070
54110011541100110601190109008

850 94 912 217 1158 1130 1150 1195 1150 1195
07215221072152210021522189009

950 99 325 1291 1250 1275 1320 1275 1320
0731523107315231033185315010001
0241573102415731004152418010501

1100 111 400 1137 225 1491 1450 1425 1470 1425 1470
5061065150610651035185514110511
5561016155610161006152616110021

1250 117 475 1300 287 1691 1650 1660 1705 1660 1705
5571017155710171037185719110031
0781528107815281008152814210531

1400 125 550 1362 225 1891 1850 1875 1920 1875 1920

**

*

PL

600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400

**

A BSEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORSSTANDARD OPERATORS

注意: GM>GW 

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

旁开三扇轿门，35/R-L型 PL=600÷1400

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机 半加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机ATTENTION: GM>GW 



3201.30.0303
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25.07.2005
4.2
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ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS OPTIONAL CHANGING

RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 4.2.t

FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19 FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.5

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

旁开三扇轿门，32/R-L型 PL=600÷2100

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.5页

参数见4.2.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽

可改变

THREE PANELS TELESCOPIC CAR DOOR, TYPE 32/R-L PL=600÷2100

右开门

左开门

如图示

与图示对称



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
4.2.t

THREE PANELS TELESCOPIC CAR DOOR, TYPE 32/R-L PL=600÷2100

PESO TOTALE
TOTAL WEIGHTPL

LH=2000

C C1 D D1 D2 GW WS

GM P GM P
52908852908852852858006

650 86 228 695 / 891 885 930 975 930 975
5201089520108903985978007
57010301570103010001520105288057

800 90 / 1091 1060 1101 1146 1107 1152
850 94 912 217 1158 1130 1151 1196 1157 1202

77212321162161210021522189009
950 99 325 723128211131662105211921/

7731233116316131033185315010001
7241283111416631004152418010501

1100 111 400 1137 225 1491 1450 1416 1461 1432 1477
216176511551035185514110511

1061006152616110021 1596 1662 1662
1250 117 475 1300 287 1691 1650 1651 1667 1712

1071037185719110031 1655 1717 1762
778123816181008152814210531

1400 125 550 1362 / 1891 1850 1866 1755 1882 1927
77912391039185918348347410541
72022891000252020540548510051

1550 159 463 463 1207 7702230205021902
72122802031285125745741610061
77122312002252228848842610561
72222812052219220050055610071

1750 167 513 513 1307 225 7722232203328532
004252420540547710081 / 2432 2477

72522842054219420640640810581
77522352035285520740740020091
72622852006252620840842020591
776223620562196228310940944020002
72722862037285720050055020502
77722372008252820150157020012

*

PL

600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400
1450
1500
1550
1600
1650
1700
1750
1800
1850
1900
1950
2000
2050
2100

********
*

A
B
C

SEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORS
STANDARD OPERATORS

REINFORCED OPERATORS

注意: GM>GW 

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

旁开三扇轿门，32/R-L型 PL=600÷2100

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机
半加强型门机

加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机ATTENTION: GM>GW 



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
5.1

FOUR PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 44/R PL=600÷1150
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I
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ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

OPTIONAL CHANGING RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 5.1.t

FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19 FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.6

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分双折轿门，44/R型 PL=600÷1150

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.6页

参数见5.1.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔可选安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽 可改变



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
5.1.t

FOUR PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 44/R PL=600÷1150

*

PESO TOTALE
TOTAL WEIGHT

LH=2000

C D1 WS GW

GM P GM P
96 1000 1000 1010 1050 1050 1050
98 1050 1050 1060 1100 1100 1100
99 1100 1100 1110 1150 1150 1150

100 250 / 1125 1175 1160 1200 1200 1200
113 1200 1250 1260 1250 1285 1250
114 1275 1325 1310 1300 1335 1300
119 163 1350 1400 1410 1370 1435 1370
122 1425 1475 1460 1420 1485 1420
125 1500 1550 1560 1520 1585 1520
126 400 225 1575 1625 1610 1570 1635 1570
128 1650 1700 1710 1670 1735 1670
130 1725 1775 1760 1720 1785 1720

PL

600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150

***
*
*
*

********

************

* *

A BSEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORSSTANDARD OPERATORS

注意: GM>GW 

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分双折轿门，44/R型 PL=600÷1150

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机 半加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机

ATTENTION: GM>GW 

注意: P>GM 
ATTENTION: P>GM 
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25.07.2005
5.2

FOUR PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 42/C PL=1200÷3200
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I
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A
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= CLEAR OPENING
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ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS OPTIONAL CHANGING
RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 5.2.t

FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19 FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.7

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分双折轿门，42/C型 PL=1200÷3200

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.7页

参数见5.2.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽

可改变



3201.30.0303
/

25.07.2005
5.2.t

*

FOUR PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 42/C PL=1200÷3200

PESO
TOTALE
TOTAL
WEIGHT

LH=2000

C C1 C2 D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 M1 GW

GM P GM=P
125 00910581
126 1925 1900 1900 1950
127 1424 225 62 442 / / 820 00020002
129 2075 2000 2000 2050
131 00120512
133 2225 2100 2100 2150
140 550 /

/ 07320032
141 2375 2370 2420
142 2450 2420 2370 2470
143 025207425252
144 016361479 075202520062
145 2675 2570 2570 2620
169 008205720572
171 058200825282
174 009205820092
176 2975 2900 2750 2950

000305920503/581
187 050300035213
188 500 500 001305030023
189 1850 051300135723
190 3350 3150 3100 3200
191 052300235243
192 00330053

05335753522///391
215 05630563
216 00735273
217 05730083

00835783008005/142
242 486 486 05830593
243 00935204
244 05930014
246 4175 / 4000

050405240532742
00145234824824824782
02440044364364364192
07445744964964964392
02540554474474474603
07545264084084084803
02640074684684684113
07645774194194194313
02740584794794794513

PL

1200
1250
1300
1350
1400
1450
1500
1550
1600
1650
1700
1750
1800
1850
1900
1950
2000
2050
2100
2150
2200
2250
2300
2350
2400
2450
2500
2550
2600
2650
2700
2750
2800
2850
2900
2950
3000
3050
3100
3150
3200

*

*

*

A B
C

SEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORS
STANDARD OPERATORS

REINFORCED OPERATORS

注意: GM>GW 
FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS

ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分双折轿门，42/C型 PL=1200÷3200

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机
半加强型门机

加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机

ATTENTION: GM>GW 
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H
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= CLEAR OPENING
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ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

OPTIONAL CHANGING RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 6.1.t

FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19 FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.8

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分三折轿门，66/R型 PL=900÷1450

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.8页

参数见6.1.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽
可改变

SIX PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 66/R PL=900÷1450
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SIX PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 66/R PL=900÷1450

  ELATOT OSEP
  THGIEW LATOT

kg
LH=2000 C D1 D2 GW WS GM P GM P

053105310531033100310031221
123 250 / 1350 1350 1380 1400 1400 1400

054105410541034100410041521
074153510741015105410051031
055158510551065100510551431

136
217

1600 1530 1610 1600 1635 1600
154 400 1700 1600 1710 1670 1735 1670
155 225 1750 1650 1760 1720 1785 1720

077153810771018103710081651
028158810281068100810581851

165
550

1900 1850 1910 1870 1935 1870
079153020791010203910002761

PL
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400
1450

*

************

A BSEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORSSTANDARD OPERATORS

注意: GM>GW 

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分三折轿门，66/R型 PL=900÷1450

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机 半加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机ATTENTION: GM>GW 
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SIX PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 62/C PL=1500÷3200

GW

P

GM

(m
in

.1
80

)

A

XXXXXX

I

NOTE

A

395 (ECO)

505 (MIDI-SUPRA)

= CLEAR OPENING

UN
DE
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E 
OF

 M
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NT
IN

G

CL
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R 
OP
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G

ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

OPTIONAL CHANGING RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 6.2.t

FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19 FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.9

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分三折轿门，62/C型 PL=1500÷3200

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.9页

参数见6.2.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽

可改变
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SIX PANELS CENTRAL OPENING CAR DOOR, TYPE 62/C PL=1500÷3200

C C1 D D1 D2 M1 GW WS
GM P

5902590200020502453561
5412541205026112463761
5912512203123812093271
5422562200220522004471

176 410 974 163 / 610 2316 2250 2315 2295
5432543203323832024871
5442544200420542044281
5942594205426152054581
5452545203523852064781
5952516200620562074981
5462566205626172084091
5962517203723872094391
5472547200820582005491
59725972058261920581015691
5482548203923892/025891
5982598200030503035002
5113531305036113014012
5613561303133813714212
5123532300230523424412
5623582305236133134512
5133533303333833934712
5633563300430543008005/644912
5143514305436153354122
5643564303533853064422
5463546300630563984323
5963517305636173394432
54735673037338730532005532
5973518300830583493752
5483548305836193004004062
5983598303933893604604262
5493549300040504114114972
5993599305046114714714082
5404540403143814224224382
5904511400240524824824582
5414561405246134334334682

****

*

PL

1500
1550
1600
1650
1700
1750
1800
1850
1900
1950
2000
2050
2100
2150
2200
2250
2300
2350
2400
2450
2500
2550
2600
2650
2700
2750
2800
2850
2900
2950
3000
3050
3100
3150
3200

B
C

*

SEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORS

REINFORCED OPERATORS

注意: GM>GW 

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

中分三折轿门，62/C型 PL=1500÷3200

Subject to change without notice!

半加强型门机

加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机
ATTENTION: GM>GW 
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ONE PANEL CAR DOOR, TYPE 72/R-L PL=600÷1400
XXI

GW=2PL+50

PL
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 =
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H
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H
S+
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H
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0

C C C

2PL

DD2

D1

A
395 (ECO)

505 (MIDI-SUPRA)

XXXXXX

I

LEFT HAND AS DRAWN

RIGHT HAND SYMMETRICALLY
OPPOSITE

NOTE

A

= CLEAR OPENING
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ALTERNATIVE FIXINGS OPTIONAL CHANGING

RUNBY

FOR SCHEDULE SEE page 7.1.t

FIXING HOLES M10

WITH SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPE THE SIZES DON’T CHANGE

WITH B.W.F. DIMENSIONS DON’T CHANGE; DETAIL ON PAGE 1.18 AND 1.19 FOR APPLICATION OF ECO-MIDI-SUPRA DRIVE SEE PAGE 1.10

DETAIL ON PAGE 1.11

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

单扇轿门，72/R-L型 PL=600÷1400

Subject to change without notice!

半自动门尺寸保持不变

带轿门锁时，尺寸保持不变，详见1.18和1.19页

详见1.11页

ECO-MIDI-SUPRA驱动的应用见1.10页

参数见7.1.t页

安
装
高
度

净
开
门
高

越程

M10安装孔

可选安装孔

=净开门宽

可改变

左开门

右开门

如图示

与图示对称
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PESO TOTALE
TOTAL WEIGHT

LH=2000

C D D1 D2 GW

GM P P
95215121052147

81 250 912 217 / 1350 1265 1200 1309
95315131054187378
44510051055129

94 400 1137 225 495105510561
44610061057179

102 475 458101810581
409106810591111

117 550 459101910502
451201120512384331

135 495 / 2250 2160 / 2204
140 508 1300 287 452201220532

454201420542644641
405206420552654841
455201520562664051
406206520572674351
456201620582684551

ONE PANEL CAR DOOR, TYPE 72/R-L PL=600÷1400
XXI

PL

600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400

A
C
BSEMI-REINFORCED OPERATORS

STANDARD OPERATORS
REINFORCED OPERATORS

FOR GLASS DOORS AND GLASS-FRAMED DOORS
ALWAYS USE REINFORCED OPERATORS

WITTUR LIFTCOMPONENTS MANUFACTURING AND COMMERCE COMPANY

可随时更改， 不另行通知！

HYDRA PLUS 轿门
CAR DOOR HYDRA PLUS

编号/Code：
版本/Version：
日期/Date：
页/Page：

单扇轿门，72/R-L型 PL=600÷1400

Subject to change without notice!

标准门机
半加强型门机

加强型门机

玻璃门和带框玻璃门总是采用加强型门机


